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Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Notice of statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited 06754757 

In the For court use only 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 2813 of 2010 
Manchester District Registry 

(full name of court) 

(a) Insert full name(s) and 
address(es) of admintstrator(s) 

*delete as applicable 

Contact Details: 

You do not have to give any 
contact information in the box 
opposite but if you do, it will help 
‘Companies House to contact you 
if there is a query on the form 
The contact information that you 
give will be visible to searches of 
the public record 

*A40A4RYH* 

A20 25/02/2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

ADM 04305 

We (a) David John Whitehouse and Sarah Helen Bell 
MCR 
The Chancery 
58 Spring Gardens 
Manchester 
M2 1EW 

attach a copy of - 

* the statement(s) of affairs; 

Ah of the above company 

Jomt Aangydtrator 

pated _ 24 \o2 11 

In respect of 

Signed 

2.16B 

MCR 
The Chancery 
58 Spring Gardens 
Manchester 
M2 1EW 

Tel. 0161 827 9000 

DX 33050 Cardiff 

n you have completed and signed thls form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at 

| ipanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ 

50 



Rule 2,29 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited 

Form 2.14B 

Company Number 

06754757 

In the 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Divston 

Manchester District Court 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) 

Court Case Number 

2813 of 2010 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 LEW 

On the (b) 22 December 2010 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true 

and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as 

at (b) 22 December 2010, the date that the Company entered into Administration. 

Full name WWayou E CLaece 

Signed Naune G ORK 

Dated q. . \ \ 



Malbern Windows & Doors Limited (In Administration) - Statement of Affairs 
As at 22 December 2010 

Estimated to 

Book Value realise 
£ £ 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets Specifically Pledged 

Plant & Machinery 41,693 48,336 
Less Amounts due to Finance Companies (48,336) (48,336) 

Trade Debtors at 22nd December 2010 1,159,082 605,000 
Less’ Amount due to Positive Cashflow Finance at 22 December 2010 (249,253) (240,253) 

Surplus/(deficency) b/d 912,186 364,747 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Debtor surplus b/fwd 912,186 364,747 

Stock and WIP 50,000 17,500 
Plant & Machinery 133,192 113,750 

Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment 18,215 8,750 
Motor Vehicles 39,709 35,000 

Cash at bank 72,739 72,739 
Merchant AIB - Bond 75,000 75,000 

1,301,041 687,486 

Uncharged assets 0 0 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,301,041 687,486 

Al - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,301,041 687,486 
creditors (carried down from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferental creditors - employees wages and holiday pay 0 (8,000) 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: 1,301,041 679,486 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to Uncertain Uncertain 
carry forward) 

Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 1,301,041 679,486 

Unsecured non-preferental creditors (excluding any shortfall 
to floating charge holders) 

Trade and expense creditors (759,340) (759,340) 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC (881,121) (881,121) 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (162,121) (162,121) 

HM Revenue - Corporation Tax (18,639) (18,639) 
Employee balance (Redundancy, notice pay etc) tt] t] 

(1,821,221) (4,821,221) 

Estimated defictency/ surplus as regards non-preferential (520,180) (1,141,735) 
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0 0 

Estumated defictency/ surplus as regards creditors (520,180) (1,141,735) 

Issued and called up capital (60) (60) 

Estimated tota! deficiency as regards members (520,240) (1,141,795) 
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Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company Number 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited 06754757 

In the Court Case Number 

High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion 

Manchester District Court 2813 of 2010 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW 

On the (b) 22 December 2010 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true 

and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as 

at (b) 22 December 2010, the date that the Company entered into Administration. 

Full name fren. Thacicce AY 

Signed Rg oJ PA) 

Q/ 
Dated SS .D. 



Malbern Windows & Doors Limited (In Administration) - Statement of Affairs 
As at 22 December 2010 

Estimated to 
Book Value realise 

£ £ 
A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets Specifically Pledged’ 

Plant & Machinery 41,693 48,336 
Less Amounts due to Finance Companies (48,336) (48,336) 

Trade Debtors at 22nd December 2010 1,159,082 605,000 
Less Amount due to Positive Cashflow Finance at 22 December 2010 (240,253) (240,253) 

Surplus/(deficiency) b/d 912,186 364,747 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Debtor surplus b/fwd 912,186 364,747 
Stock and WIP‘ 50,000 17,500 
Plant & Machinery 133,192 113,750 
Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment 18,215 8,750 
Motor Vehicles 39,709 35,000 
Cash at bank 72,739 72,739 
Merchant AIB - Bond 75,000 75,000 

1,301,041 687,486 

Uncharged assets’ 0 0 

Estimated total assets available for preferentual creditors 1,301,041 687,486 

Al - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,301,041 687,486 
creditors (carned down from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - employees wages and holiday pay 0 (8,000) 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors: 1,301,041 679,486 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to Uncertain Uncertain 
carry forward) 

Tota! assets avaslable to unsecured creditors 1,301,041 679,486 

Unsecured non-preferental creditors (excluding any shortfall 
to floating charge holders) 

Trade and expense creditors (759,340) (759,340) 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC (881,121) (881,121) 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (162,121) (162,121) 
HM Revenue - Corporation Tax (18,639) (18,639) 
Employee balance (Redundancy, notice pay etc) tt] 0 

(1,821,221) (1,821,221) 

Estimated deficiency/ surplus as regards non-preferential (520,180) (1,141,735) 
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0 0 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (520,180) (1,141,735) 

Issued and called up capital (60) (60) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members. (520,240) (4,141,795) 



(
A
i
e
w
u
i
n
g
)
 
p
o
d
e
y
 

S
i
0
j
}
p
a
:
D
 
p
e
b
y
 
s
a
B
p
a
y
 
e
s
e
y
o
u
n
d
 

L 
abeg 

coz 
ebes 

S
M
C
Q
N
I
M
 

NYSE 
TVW 

90 
622 

90 
62e 

6666 
€£6 

+y80 

G17 
O
N
I
S
O
L
I
N
O
W
 
D
e
v
 

O
L
o
z
e
L
/
e
0
 

L
O
W
D
Y
Y
 

66 
07 

$96 
rE 

LE 
N
O
O
 
H
O
)
z
O
8
e
 

S58 
L9L0 

Y
A
L
S
S
H
O
N
V
A
 

OdV¥ 

O
L
O
z
e
1
/
0
z
 

L
O
W
S
d
¥
 

€r 
2022 

OF 
LSEL 

Ce 
bee 

pSEZ 
bez 

S
L
O
 

G
L
I
N
W
a
d
O
N
N
A
 
O
T
O
N
Y
 

O
L
o
e
e
t
0
e
 

J
O
T
O
N
Y
 

Sy 
LL6S 

Sp 
LLGS 

6810 
829 

L9LO 
A
S
T
H
S
A
S
S
 
S
O
O
 

G
L
1
S
S
H
O
U
Y
 

8 
S
A
T
I
O
N
Y
 

OLOZ/60/0E 
Z
O
V
A
G
Y
 

78 
OSL 

78 
OSL 

2909 
€82 

0080 

CSBLIWIT 
S
A
O
I
A
U
S
S
 
L
N
A
W
N
O
M
I
A
N
A
 
N
Y
O
O
V
 

O
L
0
z
e
t
a
L
 

L
o
y
O
o
V
 

09 
€2€6 

65 
E2SE 

Lo 
0s2s 

9911 
€64 

1910 

B
O
V
Y
L
 
O
I
S
S
V
I
O
 

W/L 
A.L1 

S
M
O
Q
N
I
M
 
3
L
M
1
0
S
8
V
 

LbOz/Z0/60 
L
o
o
o
s
a
v
 

$9 
16 

pl 
82 

1629 
OrOrES 

SBZ10 

S
A
N
S
N
O
d
W
O
O
 

V
V
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
0
0
0
V
V
 

SO 
9€22 

LL 
v
8
 

82 
L6EL 

€00r19 
02210 

Old 
S
L
O
N
G
O
U
d
 

uIV 

bLOZ/LO/LE 
L
O
1
V
L
V
 

90 
92¢7 

90 
9z¢2 

OzSy 
O
S
 

S#B0 

G11 
S
N
O
I
L
Y
O
I
N
N
W
N
O
D
 
A
S
I
V
d
 

Lboz/Lovoe 
L
O
W
O
D
P
 

[eIOL 
y
u
a
u
n
g
 

skep 
te 

skep 
73 

s
e
p
 

76 
+shep 

£7) 
u
e
s
 

3Se7 
e
q
 

y
u
n
o
s
o
y
 

ON 
e
a
n
s
e
d
s
o
y
a
y
 

oyeg 
B
u
s
b
y
 

a
l
e
q
u
o
e
s
u
a
,
 

 sujeby 
oby 

¢0 
10 

vb 
aul} 

Leozzoeo 
«= aed 

(Arewuins) 
Woday 

sJo}!|pa19 
peby 

Jabpe] 
eseyoind 



vA 
o
b
e
g
 

00¢ 
ebes 

(Asewuuns) 
p
o
d
e
y
 
s
i
o
y
p
a
i
g
 
paby 

sebpe7z 
a
s
e
y
o
i
n
d
 

S
M
O
O
N
I
M
 
N
a
a
 
T
V
 

66 
ZFL 

66 
Zrh 

LLOZ/LOMLE 

LPLE9 
b2SLO 

O
L
1
A
L
S
¥
M
 
A
O
L
S
d
v
o
 

bLOSdvO 

ee 
21 

t€ 
€2b 

LLOZ/LO/LE 

026925 
0080 

VIN 

WOO37131 
H
S
I
L
Y
8
 

-O73.L8 

ah 
pSe 

Zh 
G2 

OLoe/cust 

OOLL 
2rE 

L910 
3BNvid 

G17 
F
I
H
O
E
 

Lo1HOS 

$2 
OBL 

Sz 
98S\ 

oLoeeorez 

0069S 
P6rL0 

GLI 
N
O
L
L
V
O
I
S
I
L
Y
A
S
 
V
O
V
e
L
 
Ae 

O
u
l
d
 

SZ 
199 

S2@ 
199 

600z/90/S2 

OLES99 
E2640 

A
N
S
W
S
Y
D
Y
 

JO 
O
u
v
O
d
 

HSILINe 

Lovogg 

40 
+6 

2
0
1
6
 

OFOz/OL/LO 

oo698Sr 
0280 

S
O
N
I
T
I
N
O
W
 
H
O
V
E
 

z
o
u
Y
v
e
 

Gi 
es 

6t 
£e8 

oLozew20 

6LO80% 
ZPEL0 

GLI 
O
N
T
I
G
N
V
H
 
O
T
Y
O
M
O
T
H
V
E
 

holevs 

86 
cZbe 

Ov 
6SE 

$6 
089 

£9 
Zéle 

LLOZ/LO/LE 

LSLLSZ 
SSPLO 

M
O
Y
L
N
O
D
 

YO) 
S
N
P
 

1
7
 
A
M
S
N
I
H
O
V
W
 
OLINVILY 

bOvILY 

$2 
82S 

GL 
8S 

LLOC/LO/LE 

GL9Z 
POE 

LOL 
Ave 

G11 
S
Y
S
d
V
d
S
M
A
N
 
A
T
H
S
S
M
 
N
O
L
H
S
Y
 

fOLHSV 

LS 
SSEZ 

00 
88s 

€2 
9SOb 

8 
022 

bLOZILO/LE 

8rE7 
CEE 

L9L0 
Y
L
N
O
O
 
LIG3YO) 

SOINWe 

S
a
M
d
d
N
s
 
Jd1ss0 

N
O
L
H
S
V
 

ZOLHSV 

89 
759 

LZ 
bS2 

19 
See 

99 
£9 

LLOZ/LO/LE 

Z2Sz27 
C810 

G
3
L
I
W
N
 
O
O
U
y
 

b
O
O
D
N
V
 

feo, 
jueung 

skep 
1¢ 

shep 
29 

shep 
76 

+shep 
24 

uedy 
35e7 

6389 
q
u
n
o
s
s
y
 



(Areumung) 
p
o
d
a
y
 

su0j|palg 
paby 

seBpe7 
a
s
e
y
o
i
n
g
 

€ 
abeg 

00z 
a6es 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

N
Y
3
8
 
W
W
 

ze 
262 

ze 
262 

€ZLZ 
89S 

bZLO 
O17 

S
3
1
I
M
 
NOSNV3G 

oroz2 
1790 

LoNv30 

ZL 
ese 

€Z 
PLZ 

tb 
pese- 

v8g9ze 
ESP 

10 

G110iN) 
J
a
W
W
O
L
S
N
O
 

oLozet20 
L00LSNd 

19 
9z1- 

19 921- 
SADIANRS 

TOOL 
+ BONVD 

L
O
A
Y
Y
O
D
 

+L0z/-0/60 
LOYNYOO 

00 
61 

00 
6t 

SSOIANZS 
BSNOH 

SAINVdWOd 

o1L0zew91 
LOdWOO 

£0 
9¥Z 

£0 
96% 

6020 
£0 

1910 

SV9 
3YIHSAHO 

LOZ/LO/LE 
Z0S3HO 

00 
Szr4 

00 
sz7se 

00 
o002- 

00 
0S- 

0096 
OZ 

1910 

OSLINIT 
(YB.LSSHONYW) 

ANVdINOD 
2 
MOIMOVHO 

LLOZ/LOrte 
tOGWHO 

60 
0762 

21 
sce 

26 
y9SE 

OCeesE 
CELLO 

(ORgO)NOSNIGOY 
ANVIG 

11 
0
0
d
N
O
N
D
 

J WUvo 

bOz/Lovoe 
b0adsd0 

€0 
¢¢ 

eo 
es 

oleegz 
2ze10 

QLT 
ONISVAT 

W
Y
O
S
H
L
Y
O
 

oLozeZ191 
LOHLYO. 

Ze 
66 

ze 
66b 

451929 
L69L0 

N3QdIH 
NIIOO 

SONIXId 
SILSVO 

OL0z/0 
L782 

40LSVO 

$2 
SOL 

$2 
SOL 

821 
b25 

FOZLO 
Q
O
Y
L
N
O
D
 

YO) 
SNIVTA 

a1isLondaoud 
$ 
¥9 

o1ozeL/60 
bodSvo 

98 
6b 

96 
98! 

06 
908 

186 
1Ze 

LOLO 
W
H
A
A
W
W
A
P
I
N
V
I
E
S
 

M
V
H
S
N
3
C
N
Y
 
O
T
H
O
M
 
S0GIdLYWo 

oLowenal 
bOLyvd 

feqoL 
y
u
e
u
n
g
 

shep 
¢
 

shep 
79 

shkep 
76 

+SAep 
eZ} 

U
B
L
 

ISB] 
H
e
Q
 

y
u
n
o
o
o
y
 



(Asewiuing) 
p
o
d
a
y
 
s
i
o
y
p
a
s
D
 
p
a
b
y
 
s
o
B
p
a
y
 
a
s
e
y
o
i
n
d
 

v 
abeq 

00z¢ 
abes 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

N
Y
a
e
 
W
A
 

yt 
CEZO7 

68 
OPrZ 

LS 
6586 

8
 
2
6
8
 

y666 
LEE 

L9L0 
o
i
v
e
o
 

G
L
T
S
O
W
S
W
I
d
 
O
N
I
A
I
I
N
G
 
T
2
9
0
N
N
A
 

LLOZ/LO/OE 
L
o
o
u
n
s
 

£9 
762 

OS 
bet 

66 
OSL 

S
A
D
I
A
Y
Z
S
 
W
I
A
L
S
N
O
N
I
 
S
H
S
 

LLoz/boste 
o
n
d
a
 

Ze 
68 

020 
29 

88 
Br006r 

22610 

S
Y
U
V
M
O
Y
V
H
 
A
L
I
N
N
D
A
S
 
V
e
a
 

OLOZzLLWSL 
L
o
v
Y
3
 

Oz 
2
6
9
 

$9 
2602 

Sb 
06- 

$900 
SS0 

S¥e0 

(sv9) 
NO 

3 

LLOZ/LOVLE 
4
0
D
N
O
4
 

ey 
BOLE 

Lp 
0662 

96 
26) 

(9373) 
A
D
Y
A
N
3
 

NO-3 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
LtONO-3 

00 
LOLL 

00 
19LL 

9vEz 
O8> 

L910 

G11 
N
O
L
L
N
G
 

Sr 

OMO/L 
A
L
 

t
O
L
L
A
G
 

90 
28zE 

90 
282€ 

Eber 
£89 

L910 

SYIH 
Y
3
A
I
N
G
 

LLOZ/LOVLe 
Z
O
0
A
I
N
d
 

£0 
ree 

eS 
v
l
 

0S 
62 

B999E2 
PZS10 

SYIH 
Y
S
A
I
N
C
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
tOoAINa 

76 
COLL 

76 
COLL 

LEPBES 
P~ZLO 

¥
N
O
I
O
D
 
LOAYIa 

OLOzeZ 
e
e
 

O
a
e
i
0
 

25 
LOvez 

€0 
62861 

yS 
BLS8 

LLOL 
ES 

2EEL0 

a
L
i
(
s
a
z
3
)
 
s
o
d
 

OLOZ/L 
M62 

z
o
1
s
o
a
 

Zt 
SLBZb 

90 
OFS2- 

QE 
2rShL 

v8 
608S 

Ebeges 
Zeel0 

a
L
i
(
s
a
a
a
7
)
 

$940 

Lboz/eoveo 
1
o
1
s
9
q
 

[ROL 
q
u
e
u
n
g
 

shep 
be 

shep 
79 

shep 
76 

+
S
A
p
 

CZ} 
uel 

se] 
e
q
 

q
u
n
o
s
s
y
 



(Asewuing) 
p
o
d
e
y
 

sio}|palp 
p
a
y
 
sebpe7 

a
s
e
y
s
i
n
d
 

S 
aBbeg 

002 
ebes 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 
NYae 

Www 

8S 
L8hL 

99 
¥9z 

6e 
Ot- 

ze 
eezb 

008-822-S0rL0(r>) 
ayiv1o 

O
S
U
 

XN 
SARLLSNGNI 

NvIduWNo 

LEOZLO/OE 
houvne 

€L 
186 

Eb 
186 

P6062 
¥89L0 

G
L
I
S
L
O
N
A
O
Y
d
 
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

LO 

oLozwetZ0 
LOOMLO 

0S 
¥9} 

OS 
pO 

LLOBEL 
6ESLO 

BuVvOSSWYO 

o10z/60/02 
Lossvyo 

00 
6z€ 

00 
6ze 

909 
wre 

1910 

G11 
3uYIH 

ONITTOSAVOS 
AGOTD 

oL0zebrt 
so08019 

6 
279 

¥6 
29° 

vrrze 
pZSL0 

UMIMOd 
GINS 

SSANYNA 

bLOZ/LO/LE 
Foonyns 

6y 
Z691- 

tS 
z091 

00 
o0se- 

£929 
ee 

CELLO 

GL 
SHOIANSS 

GYvO 
14aN4 

bLozzoreo 
+o0an 

15 
B2z 

tS 
8Zz 

ANVdIN0O 
ANIHOVW 

ONDINVYS 

OLOzebLt 
zONVas 

00 
88t 

00 
Bet 

9€09 
S26 

1910 

GaLIWIT 
NOISAC 

YNVeS 

010z/60/90 
vonvaa 

0S 
OZ 

05 
02 

OZBE 
OEE 

LOLO G11 
(ON) 

BOVINVH 
LHOM 

SSAudxXa 

OL0Z/L 
SL 

100Udxa 

Op 
LoL 

Op 
Zoh 

ve21206 
ZpeSe00 

QL 
XBLIXa 

oLozeHaL 
LOUIxXa 

€8 
9EP0ZE 

60 
SZ62E 

66 
CLBEhL 

20 
p2S901 

€2 
EZ0PE 

vhZzbe 
CLLL0 

3NNV 

OAaLINN 
SA1dONd 

TIIVOUNA 

LLOz/LOLE 
zoouna 

feJOL 
queung 

shep 
ie 

shep 
79 

skep 
76 

+SAep 
£7) 

uesy 
Se] 

8180 
yunossy 



(Arewuing) 
W
o
d
e
y
 

suoj!ipain 
p
a
y
 
s
e
p
a
 

a
s
e
y
o
i
n
d
 

9 
aBed 

00z 
b
e
s
 

S
M
C
G
N
I
M
 

N
Y
s
a
 
W
W
 

08 
666E 

8b 
e2zb 

29 
b
e
z
 

S
L
E
 

SPS 
LS1O 

S
S
V
1
9
 
ALAaAVS 

LOVdWI 

LbOZ/LO/0E 
Z200VdN! 

Sz 
OfE2 

v5 
p98L 

LL 
S9p 

ZLZL 
OPS 

bSLO 

SSV19 
A
L
B
I
S
 
L
O
V
d
I
 

O
L
O
z
e
 

e
e
 

L
o
o
v
d
W
I
 

00 
692! 

00 
S0zZ 

00 
¥9S 

OOri 
609 

L916 

6 
POL 

Wd 
ANIDVWI! 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
bLoovWl 

Ld 
08ZE 

66 
ELOL 

82 
9922 

beee 
a9€ 

18+0 
N
A
N
W
O
N
I
V
W
V
H
V
Y
S
 

8
0
8
 

G17 
(O/W} 

W
W
H
O
N
I
 
H
L
H
O
M
O
N
I
T
I
H
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
y
o
m
 

S90 
OLP 

8S 
bSL 

29 
tbe 

98 
SL 

£98 
-B9E-1910 

(
L
N
O
O
 

yd) 
S
I
E
s
a
q
/
A
V
a
 

1
1
 
S
A
l
N
d
d
 

NS 
W
I
H
L
S
N
G
N
!
 
3
0
A
H
 

OLoz/eLst 
1
0
3
0
A
H
 

08 
2
6
 

08 
261 

0066 
S29 

L810 
M
O
Y
L
N
O
S
 

YO) 
a
I
g
a
3
0
 

Old 
d
N
O
U
D
 
S
d
I
A
Y
N
Z
S
 
JYIH 

S
S
H
 

OLoz/eL/a} 
L
O
H
S
S
H
 

00 
bel 

00 
27 

00 
76 

b26r-0E€-1910 
O
O
Y
.
L
N
O
D
 
Y
o
)
v
E
N
v
I
 

0.11 
u
3
d
V
d
 
F
1
S
V
M
 
S
N
O
L
H
O
N
O
H
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
O
O
N
O
H
 

62 
8ZE 

4
2
9
6
 

20 
£€2 

6
S
E
0
-
0
8
F
 
1810 

G11 
(
S
M
v
S
)
 
A
S
S
O
H
 
G
u
v
M
d
a
 

LLOz/LO/LE 
}
0
@
g
O
H
 

$9 
L6cr 

SL 
GULL 

OS 
ZZLE 

88c8Se 
P
S
L
 

L117 
S
H
O
N
Y
L
 
W
Y
H
S
A
S
H
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
O
S
A
S
H
 

28 
99S 

28 
995 

vE0S92 
2zr10 

CL1 
S
S
A
V
H
 
W
Y
I
T
H
M
 

oLozetiZ0 
LOSAVH 

£9 
9S 

£9 
Ss 

OSPzz8 
GESLO 

A
F
I
L
Y
V
H
 

$ 
3 

OFoz/o0/81 
S
O
L
Y
V
H
 

R
9
0
,
 

queuing 
s
e
p
 

Le 
shep 

79 
shep 

76 
+sAep 

CZb 
ued 

3827] 
7
2
g
 

q
u
n
o
s
o
y
 



(
A
u
e
w
u
i
n
g
)
 
p
o
d
a
y
 

s
u
o
y
i
p
a
i
g
 
p
e
b
y
 
s
a
b
p
a
7
 
a
s
e
y
o
n
d
 

Z 
abeg 

00z 
abes 

S
M
O
Q
N
I
M
 
NYag 

TVW 

00 
cost 

00 
00st 

00188 
689L0 

arty 

OLoZzOL/Se 
t
o
e
 

26 
pSz 

26 
SZ 

00S 
898 

FOZLO 
VIN 

GL1 
YN 

NaLSVWTauVvddy 

OL0z/z180 
sONHOr 

Sb 
OLt- 

SP 
OLt- 

Szoz1szpre0 

(O8SH 
OL 

SOHO) 
SAOIANAS 

TF 

OLozeet 
toasi7r 

27 
959 

£2 
8941- 

00 
$88 

00S¢€ 
00 

SOs} 
2ZL2z 

SOLLO 

QL1S$V19 
GSNIVLS 

ASOAWr 

+10z/Z0/60 
LOOAWE 

$z 
se 

Sz 
Se 

vEEPEL 
E9910 

G17 
SS1LX3L 

WWHO10 
Now? 

oLozz1/90 
tonovr 

+E 
PE 

2 
oh 

60 
02 

2SC19r 
bZ6L0 

G11 
SSHOMV 

OBP 

LLOZ/LOIFE 
bodoer 

$0 
12S 

$0 
12S 

OZLESB 
ZShLO 

TOYLNOD 
YO! 

L
I
N
V
O
N
V
W
 

O17 
(A8YIO) 

HLITYSLNI 

OLoeet/9} 
+O03.LNI 

88 
18 

88 
18 

800858 
SZ9L0 

GLU 
NOILOSLOUd 

TWINLSNONI 
ALSSVSYSLNI 

QLOzeueL 
LOOS.LNI 

99 
L6e 

€8 
S61 

€8 
S6L 

€62808 
vE6LO 

GLI 
VLVO 

LHOISNI 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
LOISNI 

99 
pL 

89 
bZ 

SNOLLNIOS 
W
O
O
M
H
S
Y
M
 

TVILINI 

o10ze1/80 
Z0.LINI 

00 
891) 

00 8941 
pOLZERZPPLO 

SVOVNI 

OLozeWZ0 
LODVNI 

peo, 
queuing 

skep 
re 

skep 
79 

shep 
76 

+8Aep 
CZb 

weal 
3Se7] 

O7eq 
q
u
n
o
o
o
y
 



(
A
u
e
w
u
n
g
)
 
p
o
d
a
y
 
sioypain 

paby 
sa6pa7 

a
s
e
y
n
d
 

8 
abed 

002 
ebes 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

NYas 
WW 

ge 
1Se 

ge 
Se 

yyEe 
OEE 

LOLO 

G11 
3YIH 

TOOL 
WVWAYLSHOUVA 

LLOZ/LOrLE 
LoooUvW 

€€ 
sogz 

LL 
99% 

+6 
LeSL 

$9 
e92 

99999 
pZSLO 

INSWNdINDA 
SSANISNE 

SNIVW 

PLOZ/LOMLE 
LONIVW 

vb 
£292 

vt 
229% 

0€0z 
962 

19L0 
O11 

N
A
G
O
Y
A
 

++02/L 0/08 
Loaoww 

82 
9291 

@2 
8291 

0¢0z 
962 

1910 
QL1 

NSO9VAN 

OLOZZLAZ 
z00aovw 

Sp 
azie 

Sr Lzuh 
88S 

888 
DV/2ZZ0 

£28 
Oa 

LIWIT 
W
L
I
O
 

ZW 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
Lolazw 

49 
Ste 

+8 SEE 
S6OGEZ 

H2SL0 

Q
L
I
N
O
W
O
S
L
O
Y
d
 

Suid 
A
N
 

OLOze 
LEZ 

toaNn1 

Sb 
apez 

or 
beet 

6 
0zS 

Or6Z09 
ZS610 

OaLIWIaNviaurexn) 
oasn 

OLozeLez 
104s 

00 
eeZt 

00 
g€21 

026285 
¥2S10 

TIONNOD 
ALIO 

HBLSVONVI 

OLozeL20 
£00ONVT 

€2 
8S 

61 
& 

v0 
SL 

begz 
Ee 

190 
Nvor 

soov 

OLTNOS 
8 
HUIN 

SIONVUS 

bLOZ/LOMLE 
Loney 

98 
2SSt 

98 
25S} 

OvEE-GEE 
Nv 

dO 
(SodVv) 

ANDg8 

S
T
V
I
O
N
A
W
W
O
S
 
G1» 

OL0z/eL/60 
uelelp 

b2 
£2€ 

ba 
22€ 

LLL 
9@r 

L9L0 
O
N
V
S
O
E
 
SAILS 

G3LINT 
AMANIHOVW 

I
M
 
T
V
 

OL0z/ZVL0 
LoTlvy 

18701 
w
a
n
g
 

shep 
ye 

skep 
79 

shep 
76 

+8AEp 
EZ) 

uedy 
yse7] 

8
0
 

y
u
n
o
s
o
y
 



6 
o6eg 

00 
ebes 

({uewwung) 
y
o
d
a
y
 

suoyjpaig 
paby 

saipey 
a
s
e
y
o
u
n
d
 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 
N
u
a
 

W
W
 

b6 
a
b
 

v0 
2S 

2822 

OLdeZ 
ee 

$229 
862 

0080 1
d
 
S
N
O
I
L
V
S
I
N
N
W
W
O
O
S
T
S
L
 
W
d
O
 

LoTWdO 

et 
eze 

eh 
eze 

OLOz/eL/e0 

O40 
O8b 

L910 
CUYNOD 

LIG3YO) 
SIONY 

3
N
O
Z
i
4
d
0
 

tolzd0 

86 
ELL 

86 
Ett 

OL0¢Z 
1/90 

2068-627 
H
O
W
 

O
L
1
1
S
3
M
 
H
L
Y
O
N
 

S.LN 

FONS.LN 

98 
8Zy 

88 
82> 

bLOZ/LO/OE 

969609 
2610 09 

SSVI9 
S
A
L
L
V
H
O
O
S
C
 
N
Y
S
H
L
Y
O
N
 

LOLYON 

St 
LZ001 

y6 
BELE 

v2 
TEED 

OLOZ/Z/02 

CEETZH-SSZLO 

G17 
O
N
I
N
A
L
O
V
A
N
N
Y
W
 

OSIN 

LOODIN 

£8 
oer 

£6 
ber 

OLOe2b/be 

LLeSe6r 
+780 

BIOIHSA 
H
Y
O
M
L
A
N
 

Z
O
M
L
A
N
 

ze 
Loy 

eB 
$9b 

bEOz/LOrLe 

SLOEDE 
F0z10 G

L
1
S
S
N
3
S
 
O
N
D
I
N
V
Y
S
 
S
O
M
N
O
L
L
Y
N
 

ZOLLWN 

00 
O€L 

00 
Se 

00 
SP 

OLOZ/ZL/OL 

661E82 
96220 

NVATOYSTIUIA 

eOTTIW 

28 
229¢ 

vB 
OVEL 

€6 
Lees 

bLOZ/LO/0E 

Lbszz 
L2Et0 

VLINV 

OL1 
S
8
V
M
a
Y
V
H
 
V
I
I
 

LOVTIW 

2
0
2
2
r
 

26 
2S 

St 
Be 

OLO@L 
E
e
 

SZS2-COE- 
L910 

H
L
I
G
a
Y
S
W
 
NIAZX 

G11 
1SIG 

W
O
m
d
L
9
3
7
3
 
H
L
I
G
a
Y
a
W
 

loaySW 

82 
Z6S 

eZ 
26S 

OLOz/eL/et 

9296 
82y 

1910 
N
O
S
S
H
L
Y
W
 
S
S
T
Y
V
H
O
 

S
A
L
V
I
O
O
S
S
V
 
N
V
Y
O
H
 

% 
N
O
S
S
H
L
V
N
 

LOHLYIN 

1830 
queuing 

shep 
Le 

shep 
79 

shep 
76 

+SAep 
621 

ue] 
se] 

832 
junosoy 



(
A
e
w
w
n
s
)
 
p
o
d
e
y
 

s10}/pal5 
peby 

sa6pe7 
e
s
e
y
s
i
n
d
 

OL 
Bed 

ooz 
e
b
e
s
 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

N
y
a
 

W
W
 

80 
ve 

80 
ve 

6658 
082 

1 
ESE 

00 

S
.
L
N
A
W
A
V
d
 

XS 
T
V
S
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
o
l
w
a
d
 

Or 
6 

OP 
6- 

S
6
6
 

GEE 
LOLO 

gNnnar 

G
A
L
I
 
S
O
L
S
V
I
d
 
A
Y
N
D
 

OLOz/LL/LO 
L
O
A
W
N
D
 

OS 
ZhL- 

OS 
Lbb- 

ooeo0Ez 
0080 

3OvVdS 
W
N
O
I
L
O
W
O
U
d
 

o
r
o
e
e
a
z
e
 

L
o
w
O
u
d
 

88 
SPO} 

vr 
v2S 

py 
¥2S 

Z
h
E
 

ZLZ 
LZLO 

G
L
I
O
I
N
)
 
S
F
O
I
A
W
A
S
 
d
N
O
H
O
 
Y
Z
I
W
I
u
d
 

OLOzZLi0e 
L
O
W
3
d
d
 

$6 
S22z 

vy 
G
b
E
 

tS 
O8PL 

bZbZB2-S8L10 
(
a
w
)
 
A
z
A
z
0
 
9
0
 

G
O
B
L
I
N
 

S10 
2 
T
O
O
L
 
W
Y
O
I
S
V
I
d
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
o
s
v
d
 

Lo 
B9¢zOL 

yb 
6yOSP 

2S 
8198S 

0028 
ZE6 

LSLO 
S
L
N
N
O
D
O
V
 
Y
B
H
O
L
V
H
 
V
S
T
 

adyOd 
TVS 

S
N
O
L
O
N
D
N
d
 

LLOZ/LO/0e 
zOWnUd 

eg 
egzd) 

b9 
C
G
E
 

20 
09SSL 

peSBOL 
£09L0 

S
L
N
N
O
D
O
V
 

Y
A
H
O
L
V
H
 

VSIT 

a
d
v
O
s
T
v
S
 
S
N
O
L
O
N
I
D
d
 

b
L
O
z
L
a
o
e
 

b
o
d
 

95 
02- 

9S 
02- 

2920 
609 

9
1
0
 

A
S
N
O
H
A
Y
V
M
 
TANVd 

OLOz/20/rb 
L
O
A
N
V
d
 

96 
9
9
 

By 
€2E 

Br 
EZE 

9899 
95S 

+210 

O
L
7
S
L
O
N
d
O
Y
d
 

S
A
I
S
S
Z
H
O
Y
 
W
d
 

OLOZ/Z 
LOE 

l
o
v
W
d
 

99 
088 

99 
088 

26262¢ 
0
2
1
0
 

a
i
s
a
d
 

OLOzsel/Zt 
Loos 

a
d
 

eZ 
12 

2% 
be 

eSt 
OOL 

£2620 

J
O
N
V
Y
O
 

oLozso/e0 
F
O
N
V
Y
O
 

(R704, 
y
u
e
n
g
 

shep 
Le 

shep 
79 

skep 
26 

+SAEP 
CZ) 

uray 
s
e
]
 
e
G
 

q
u
n
o
s
o
y
 



(Auewtung) 
y
o
d
e
y
 

suoy}pein 
paby 

sa6pe7 
a
s
e
y
u
n
d
 

LL 
© aBeg 

002 
a
b
e
s
 

S
M
O
O
N
I
M
 

N
Y
3
a
 
W
W
 

62 
LS8 

92 
£8e 

eg 
495 

o00zz2 
SBZ10 

G11 
S
B
A
I
S
W
U
A
Y
 
N
I
V
E
O
O
-
L
N
I
V
S
 

OLOZ/ 
Lee 

cONIVS 

9S 
O&8e~ 

vy 
6
9
2
 

06 
o0001- 

92z0209 
S#80 

G
u
v
O
T
a
N
A
 

S 
A
N
N
E
S
N
I
V
S
:
 

LLOz/Z0/r0 
LONIVS 

£8 
8599 

£8 
859s 

Oz0z 
OZE 

1910 

1
1
 
S
S
A
N
I
S
N
S
 

@ 
ALasvS 

OLozL 
s
e
 

z
0
0
a
s
v
S
 

25 
669 

25 
669 

brpr 
262 

OL80 
S
N
V
A
3
 
A
G
N
S
M
 

BYIH 
L
O
V
Y
L
N
O
S
 
S
v
V
S
 

bLOz/ZO/Z0 
LogvvsS 

9
 

4SS 
99 

28S 
LOS 

SSS 
EZ910 

O
L
I
S
O
L
S
V
1
d
 

S¥S 

OLOZZL/PL 
L
o
d
s
’
s
 

0S 
O8rL 

00 
S02 

OS 
SZZ 

b2Z€z9 
SO8t0 

G
L
T
N
O
W
I
S
 
M
Y
 

OLOZ/ZL/91 
L
o
I
s
m
a
 

sg 
set 

SoSZt 
QL1 

S
L
N
A
N
O
d
W
O
O
 

S 
¥ 

bbOZ/LO/Le 
l
o
o
o
s
y
 

+8 
Ops 

£S 
S6Z 

gz 
bse 

LEQLS 
PSZLO 

N
O
I
L
N
S
I
N
L
S
I
O
 
S
V
1
d
9
0
4
 

LbOZ/LO/0E 
b
O
d
d
0
u
 

00 
OSL 

00 
ost 

$991 
O
E
 

L9LO 

A
N
I
d
d
 
O
N
I
H
Y
 

OLOz/L 
8
0
 

bONIHY 

2% 
609 

22 
60S 

POLL 
9P6 

LOLO 
O
Y
L
N
O
D
 
T
O
U
L
N
O
O
 

$37 

all 
a
v
s
v
o
s
y
¥
 

OLOZzZLILL 
covOay 

bl 
LE2Z 

0S 
p
l
e
 

97 
€% 

P
S
L
 

Sr6 
L
O
 

M
O
Y
L
N
O
D
 
L
I
G
3
Y
D
)
 
$34 

G11 
O
v
a
 
v
O
a
Y
 

LLOZ/LO/OE 
r
o
v
o
a
y
 

1ejoL 
y
u
a
u
n
g
 

shep 
1¢ 

shep 
79 

s
e
p
 

76 
+#sAep 

Z
L
 

uesy 
s
e
]
 

838qQ 
q
u
n
o
s
o
y
 



FAR 
o
6
e
g
 

(
A
u
e
w
u
u
n
g
)
 
y
o
d
a
y
 

s
1
0
}
!
p
a
1
9
 
p
a
b
y
 
s96pe7q 

a
s
e
y
o
i
n
g
 

002 
ebes 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 
N
Y
a
e
 
W
W
 

00 
8Lep 

00 
81Br 

Sv0z 
Z
r
 

L910 

H
O
N
O
Y
O
S
 
N
V
L
I
M
O
d
O
Y
L
A
W
 
3
0
I
S
S
W
V
L
 

OL0¢ZL/Z0 
p
O
O
S
W
V
L
 

Bb 
vzt9e 

22 
beedb 

90 
2068 

060 
O0zEPrP 

EZ9L0 
A
T
I
N
D
 

WIA 

O17 
S
N
O
I
S
N
Y
L
X
S
 
T
W
A
S
N
A
S
 

LhozsLo/oe 
t
O
O
S
N
A
S
 

08 
Z6re 

08 
26%8 

cere 
SEE 

1910 

GS.LIWN 
3
Z
v
1
O
v
V
d
N
S
 

LLOz/20/60 
L
o
v
d
N
s
 

69 
$89 

BE 
Lz 

be 
259 

$898 
759 

S
8
0
 

Wht 
/ N

a
u
d
v
a
 

dT? 
A
Y
A
N
I
H
O
V
A
 
V
O
N
L
S
 

OLOZZ 
Le 

w
o
o
n
l
s
 

O€ 
L0r 

O€ 
0
7
 

88L80€ 
PZZL0 

G11 
S
a
l
N
d
d
N
$
 
Y
A
a
L
N
d
W
O
D
 
W
N
Y
L
O
3
d
S
 

Ltoz/Lo/oE. 
2
0
0
3
d
S
 

92 
6S) 

92 
6St 

LeLg 
6S2 

LSLO 

O
o
o
d
g
a
A
N
)
 
a
L
 
s
v
1
9
v
1
0
s
 

OLOS/Z 
LS 

b
O
v
T
O
S
 

Sh 
LGLEE 

08 
6
9
2
2
 

2
0
9
0
2
9
 

9¢ 
1826 

LE19 
652 

tSLO 

1
O
0
d
y
a
A
N
 
S
S
V
I
D
V
I
O
S
 

LLOz/LO/0E 
c
0
0
v
1
0
S
 

£6 
£€¢ 

£6 
LEZ 

L
N
S
W
I
L
N
Y
O
S
Y
 
L
Y
V
W
S
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
O
L
V
W
S
 

2S 
Stv9 

ed 
BOEP 

62 
S
O
L
 

Zez969 
72210 

AQGVYE 
A
N
N
V
G
 

a
l
a
n
 
s
y
z
a
n
s
 

LLOZ/LOVLE 
L
o
a
n
s
 

00 
2rOL 

LL 
SeL 

68 
806 

QOOL69 
22210 

A
L
3
S
V
S
 
Y
A
L
V
I
S
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
L
O
L
V
I
S
 

e€ 
297 

€€ 
£52 

6926 
6
2
 

1910 

O17 
S
A
V
O
J
 
Y
O
O
T
Y
S
H
S
 

OL0zZ 
120 

tOOySHS 

fey0L 
queuny 

shep 
Lt 

s
e
p
 

z9 
sAep 

76 
+Skep 

C7} 
ueay 

ISB] 
e
q
 

yunosoy 



(Auewuuns) 
p
o
d
a
y
 
si0yparg 

p
a
b
y
 
aaGpa] 

e
s
e
y
o
n
d
 

e. 
obeq 

00z 
ebes 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 

NYA8 
WAN 

16 
LZ 

16 
£2 

oNsseE 
¥ZSL0 

G
L
1
S
O
d
L
 

O
O
S
 

Le 
t
O
S
I
d
L
 

SL 
9
0
S
 

S
 

1861 
L9 

pSOe 
BSLv¥s 

TSLLO 

CL1 
S
Y
V
M
G
Y
V
H
 
W
L
O
L
 

LEOZ/LO/OE 
vOVLOL 

ve 
LEZ- 

v2 
Lee~ 

ELerb2 
rerlO 

O
S
L
I
N
N
 
W
1
s
A
1
O
d
 
W
L
O
L
 

LbOz/LOV60 
eOvVLOL 

€0 
2e8 

£6 
6ES 

Ob 
262 

2
G
Z
L
0
S
Z
E
L
L
O
 

L
T
 
S
I
S
A
T
W
N
Y
 
L
N
V
I
d
 
W
W
L
O
L
 

LLOZ/LO/LE 
b
O
W
L
O
L
 

26 
46S 

26 
465 

e60z92 
£9910 

O17 
S
N
V
E
u
v
d
 
N
O
S
N
I
W
O
L
H
 

¥ 

OLdgetiee 
L
O
I
W
O
L
 

g¢ 
LSS 

bo 
dbp 

v6 
CEL 

0006 
AEE 

1910 

O
L
T
H
L
Y
O
N
 
L
S
O
d
 
I
N
I
 

LbOZILOME 
FOO.LNL 

yp 
6829 

28 
9S€9 

£5 
Z&p 

2G5129 
2
6
1
0
 

N
a
Y
v
y
 

(WYH.8) 
O17 

dnNOYO 
T
W
A
a
S
O
W
Y
S
H
L
 

LLOzs/LO/Oe 
b
o
w
S
H
L
 

£2 
8r9 

€2 
8¢9 

gegese 
P2210 

0
1
7
0
0
 
¥
v
8
 
N
V
I
D
Y
O
S
S
 
S
H
L
 

OL0zZ 
1/20 

b
O
O
3
H
L
 

4664 
2661 

OOvL 
9Sb 

S
H
B
 

Q
L
1
N
 
A
N
V
A
W
O
O
 
G
Y
v
O
T
A
N
S
 
S
H
L
 

0102/20/60 
L
o
s
A
H
L
 

Ov 
LS 

Or 
Lio 

og00 
zSz 

0280 

S
O
I
N
O
H
d
a
T
1
S
L
 

6O0Z/EO/2t 
z
o
o
t
a
l
 

06 
0S 

06 
0S 

SLS6 
LSE 

L910 
V
I
N
 

O11 
1S10 

J
O
N
V
Y
 
3
d
V
L
 

OLoz/e2L/el 
h
O
a
d
V
L
 

R
0
1
 

q
u
e
u
n
g
 

skep 
te 

skep 
79 

s
e
p
 

76 
+sAep 

E71 
uel] 

3827] 
E
Q
 

y
u
n
o
s
s
y
 



(Asewiung) 
p
o
d
e
y
 

sioj|paig 
paby 

sabpe7 
a
s
e
y
o
i
n
d
 

rt 
oaBeg 

002 
e6eg 

S
M
O
Q
N
I
M
 
NYSa1VW 

ZL 
6LEL 

Ly 
LSS 

GZ 
B98L 

veLzvz 
pecto 

a
y
Y
M
 
M
O
C
N
I
M
 

LbOZ/LO/Oe 
L
O
”
N
I
M
 

SZ 
GOL 

OL 
et 

65 
26 

QPZELe 
PZSIO 

O17 
S
S
V
1
9
 
L
S
V
O
O
 
1
S
S
M
 

OL0zL 
S
e
 

t
O
L
S
A
M
 

é! 
6E 

Lb 
6E 

0080 
250 

0080 

S
S
I
N
I
S
N
E
 

TLN 

OLoe/eZt0Z 
L
O
D
N
I
A
 

29 
2821 

£9 
287) 

0294 
S
O
Z
b
Z
0
 

WN 
N
I
V
E
O
D
-
L
N
I
V
S
 
H
O
S
L
O
Y
L
S
A
 

OLOZ/OL/EL 
L
O
O
U
L
A
A
 

€L 
beet 

t
o
e
d
 

ey 
Sort 

60 
£19 

e9zegz 
rEeStO 

Q11 
(a5) 

HaA 

O
0
2
 

L
O
H
S
A
 

9
 

662- 
v9 

662- 
¥r8ZLS 

$eLbO 

d
a
L
I
N
N
 
S
A
H
O
Y
Y
 
T
V
S
H
3
A
I
N
N
 

LLOZALO/LE 
LOOAINN 

6) 
2
6
 

8S 
2Sb- 

+9 
GE- 

A
N
O
D
M
D
0
0
Z
E
L
Z
 

SZELO 
V
I
N
 

O11 
d
a
L
V
M
 
S
A
I
L
 

G
A
L
I
N
A
 

LLOZLOMLE 
ZO.LINN 

LO 
vEL 

LO 
PEL 

O
l
é
 

$28 
LSLO 

S
3
L
I
I
L
N
 
G
a
L
I
N
N
-
D
9
9
 

OLO%¢Z 
20 

FOLINA 

08 
695¢ 

08 
69SS 

OP0P0S 
0
2
1
0
 

W
W
W
3
/
A
N
O
I
N
 

O
B
L
I
A
N
 
S
I
2
N
V
d
 
Y
O
O
G
 
S
N
D
I
N
N
 

LLO2sz0/60 
F
O
D
I
N
N
 

ob 
£692 

$2 
0S9 

29 
2
9
0
 

S
8
8
 

976 
1910 

O17 
S
Y
A
N
B
L
S
V
4
I
 
W
N
 

LLOzLO/Oe 
b
o
v
a
n
n
 

€b 
€26 

CL 
Eze 

9126 
S0Z 

1940 

GLT 
SOIANSS 

O
N
L
I
 
G
Y
O
s
s
V
Y
L
 

O
L
0
z
Z
 
190 

b
O
d
V
Y
L
 

1230), 
w
e
n
o
 

shep 
pe 

shep 
Z9 

sAep 
26 

+SARp 
2
)
 

ueay 
1887 

9
2
g
 

y
u
n
o
s
o
y
 



(
A
s
e
u
u
i
n
g
)
 
p
r
o
d
e
y
 
s
s
0
}
p
a
z
D
 
p
a
B
y
 
1
a
6
p
e
7
 
e
s
e
y
o
s
n
g
 

gs. 
= 
aBeg 

00z 
e
6
e
s
 

S
M
O
G
N
I
M
 
N
Y
A
S
 
W
W
 

LLOZZO/LO 
p
o
u
e
d
 

sysfjeue 

ii 
0} 

U
E
 

ySE] 
EVeq 

if 
0} 

p
e
p
u
a
w
e
 

1Sej 
S
E
Q
 

it 
(uodj 

UBJ} 
1Se] 

S
e
O
 

/ 
{ 

W
o
s
 
papuaure 

sey 
63eQ 

oN 
eajoedsaney 

0} 
saurjeg 

03 
owleU 

POYS 

A
n
o
s
 

na 
¢.8poo 

sishjeuy 
wou 

eourjeg 
ulosj 

eweu 
YOYS 

ploy 
uo 

Z 
apoo 

sisAjeuy 
0}; 

dnou6 
y
u
o
w
A
e
g
 

03 
JQ 

O
Y
 

Aanueung 
1} apoo 

sishjeuy 
w
o
y
 
dnosB 

y
u
o
w
A
e
g
 

Wody 
81 

O
F
 

2% 
OPEGSZ 

6S 
OOLEez 

vl 
LS08rE 

6p 
ZbZ9rb 

240 
B9L8E 

GE 
Z6LE 

SjeqO] 
p
u
e
s
 

feJOL 
queung 

skep 
1 

shep 
79 

shep 
76 

+shep 
fZE 

18301 
q
u
e
n
n
g
 

Shep 
Le 

shep 
79 

shep 
Z6 

+shep 
tZL 

ued, 
S
e
]
 

9}eg 
y
u
n
o
o
o
y
 



Rule 2.29 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company 

Malbern Windows & Doors Limited 

Form 2.14B 

Company Number 

06754757 

In the 
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divsion 

Manchester District Court 

Statement as to the affairs of (a) 

Court Case Number 

2813 of 2010 

Maibern Windows & Doors Limited, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 LEW 

On the (b) 22 December 2010 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true 

and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as 

at (b) 22 December 2010, the date that the Company entered into Administration 

Fullname Sug f fea You 

Signed Mg 

Dated A { 
| 



Malbern Windows & Doors Limited (In Administration) - Statement of Affairs 
As at 22 December 2010 

Estimated to 

Book Value reahse 
€ E 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets Specifically Pledged 

Plant & Machinery 41,693 48,336 
Less Amounts due to Finance Companies (48,336) (48,336) 

Trade Debtors at 22nd December 2010 1,159,082 605,000 
Less: Amount due to Positive Cashflow Finance at 22 December 2010 (240,253) (240,253) 

Surplus/(defidency) b/d 912,186 364,747 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Debtor surplus b/fwd 912,186 364,747 
Stock and WIP 50,000 17,500 
Plant & Machinery 133,192 113,750 
Fixtures, Fittings and Equipment 18,215 8,750 
Motor Vehicles 39,709 35,000 
Cash at bank 72,739 72,739 
Merchant AIB - Bond 75,000 75,000 

1,301,041 687,486 

Uncharged assets: 0 is) 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,301,041 687,486 

A1 - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,301,041 687,486 
creditors (carried down from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - employees wages and holiday pay 0 (8,000) 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,301,041 679,486 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to Uncertain Uncertain 
carry forward} 

Tota! assets available to unsecured creditors 1,301,041 679,486 

Unsecured non-preferental creditors (excluding any shortfall 
to floating charge holders) 

Trade and expense creditors (759,340) (759,340) 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC (881,121) (881,121) 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (162,121) (162,121) 
HM Revenue - Corporation Tax (18,639) (18,639) 
Employee balance (Redundancy, notice pay etc) ) 0 

(1,821,221) (1,821,221) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential (520,180) (1,141,735) 
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0 0) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (520,180) (1,141,735) 

Issued and called up capital (60) (60) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (520,240) (1,241,795) 
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